

August 27, 2024

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers	Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 539056	NSE Scrip Symbol: IMAGICAA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Press Release

We enclose herewith a press release titled "Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited commences operations of its Captive Solar Plant".

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited

Reshma Poojari Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited

Regd. Office: 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli-Pali Road, Taluka Khalapur, District Raigad- 410 203. T: +91-2192-279 900 Corporate Office: 201, 2nd floor, Landmark Building, New Link Road, Opp. Infiniti Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. T: +91-22-6984 0000 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L92490MH2010PLC199925 - Website:www.imagicaaworld.com - Email: contactus@imagicaaworld.com



Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited commences operations of its Captive Solar Plant

Mumbai, August 27, 2024 – Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited, one of India's leading entertainment park players is proud to announce the successful commencement of operations of its captive solar power plant. The 8MWp DC (5.5 MW AC) facility, established at a cost of approximately Rs. 41 crores, marks a significant milestone in the Company's commitment to sustainability and environmental responsibility.

The new solar plant will provide the Company with a reliable and sustainable energy source, underscoring its dedication to reduce carbon footprint and promoting green energy practices. The plant is expected to result in substantial financial savings of approximately Rs. 7-8 crores annually.

Inaugurated with a vision to support the Company's long-term sustainability goals, the solar power plant highlights the Company's proactive approach to adopting clean energy technology.

Commenting on the same, Mr. Jai Malpani, Managing Director, Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited said,

"Leveraging on Malpani Group's expertise in renewable energy, we have added one more feather in the cap for our parks vertical. Our captive solar power plant aligns perfectly with our vision of creating a sustainable future for our business and the planet. This shift to renewable energy not only supports our environmental goals but also enhances our operational efficiency with significant cost savings.

At Imagicaaworld, we are committed to integrating eco-friendly practices into every aspect of our operations, and this solar plant is a testament to that commitment. We look forward to leading by example and inspiring others in the industry to embrace sustainable energy solutions."

About Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited (BSE: 539056; NSE: IMAGICAA) owns and operates the brands Imagicaa, Wet'n Joy, Aquaimagicaa and Sai Teerth - through its portfolio of parks which include an all-weather Theme Park in Khopoli, Water Parks in Shirdi, Lonavala, Khopoli and Surat, an Amusement Park in Lonavala, and a unique devotional theme park in Shirdi. With a steadfast commitment to excellence and innovation, we endeavour to continuously redefine leisure experiences, setting new industry standards across our locations.

For more information, contact:

Company: Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited Mr. Khelan Shah E-mail: <u>khelan.shah@imagicaaworld.com</u>

Investor Relations: Strategic Growth Advisors

Mr. Ayush Haria / Ms. Ami Parekh Contact: +91 98204 62966 / +91 80824 66052 E-mail: <u>ayush.haria@sgapl.net / ami.parekh@sgapl.net</u>

Safe harbor statement:

Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential project characteristics, project potential and target dates for project related issues are forward-looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. The company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results changed assumptions or other factors.